
Newsletter
6th May 2016

Dear Parent/Carer

We have reached the end of a short week and have been 
pleased to see pupils enjoying their time at Place Farm. 
We have moved on to the field at lunch time and our 
pupils have enjoyed the extra space. This is the first time 
we have done this with our new lunch time activities and 
the field has been a pleasant engaging place.
Year 6 pupils will be sitting their SATs tests next week. 
They have done very well in prepapring and we know will 
do their best. Please encourage your children to use the 
weekend wisely... and enjoy the sunshine!
Please do come along to the Friends of Place Farm AGM 
next week if you are able. Their work is much appreciated.
Finally I would like to say a huge thank you to everyone 
that took part in our “Wear Purple” day. In total we 
raised an impressive £222. Well done!

Jane Sendall
Head of School

Please remember to keep those Active Kids vouchers 
coming. This is the last week they can be collected in 
Sainsbury’s stores. They will then need to be returned 
to school as soon as possible so that we can claim some 
valuable new equipment.

Term Dates - 2016/17
Autumn Term 2016: 	
Thurs 1st September – Fri 21st October 2016
Half term: Mon 24th – Fri 28th October 2016
Mon 31st October – Mon 19th December 2016
Christmas Holiday: Tues 20th Dec – Tues 3rd 
January 2017

Spring Term 2017
Tues 3rd January – Fri 10th February 2017
Half term: Mon 13th – Fri 17th February 2017
Mon 20th February – Fri 31st March 2017
Easter Holiday:  Mon 3rd April – Mon 17th April 2017

Summer Term 2017
Tues 18th April – Fri 26th May 2017
Half term: Mon 29th May – Fri 2nd June 2017
Mon 5th June – Fri 21st July 2017

PD Days (Closed to pupils)
PD Day 1 – Thur 1st September 2016
PD Day 2 – Fri 2nd September 2016
PD Day 3 – Fri 14th October 2016
PD Day 4 – Mon 19th December 2016
PD Day 5 – Tues 3rd January 2017

Friends of Place Farm AGM
The Friends of Place Farm have their Annual 

General Meeting on Monday 9th May at 2pm. All 
are invited and it would be wonderful to get your 

input on the vital work they do.

1st July			   New entrants Morning7th July, 9:15am	 EYFS Sports Day
7th July, 1:45pm 	 Years 1/2/3 Sports Day8th July, 1:45pm	 Years 4/5/6 Sports Day

Upcoming Dates

Purple Day

We have finalised the total for our Wear 
Purple Day. In total we raised an impressive 

£222 for Cancer Research UK.

Well done everyone!


